
B200048ANB 
Supply of Rock, Aggregate, Screenings, Sand, and Other Related Materials 
Grippo Pavement Maintenance Inc. • Amendment No. 3 

THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR SUPPLY OF ROCK, AGGREGATE, 

SCREENINGS, SAND, AND OTHER RELATED MATERIALS - ANNUAL 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR SUPPLY OF ROCK, 

AGGREGATE, SCREENINGS, SAND, AND OTHER RELATED MATERIALS -ANNUAL 

is made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a 

political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and Grippo Pavement Maintenance Inc. 

("Vendor"), collectively, the "Parties." 

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement to purchase rock, aggregate, base 

material, sand, rip rap, and other related materials through Solicitation No. B200048ANB with 

Vendor on the 11 th day of September, 2020 ("Agreement"); and, 

WHEREAS, after the execution of the agreement, it was determined that it would be in the 

best interest of the County to add an alternative "Top Dressing Sand" product to the Fee Schedule 

in Exhibit B of the Agreement; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify the Agreement to add "Witherspoon Top Dressing 

Sand" as item 2C to the Fee Schedule in Exhibit B of the Agreement, pursuant to Article XV. 

MISCELLANEOUS of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL 

COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

I. The Parties agree that the following Fee Schedule shall supersede the existing Fee 

Schedule in Exhibit B of the Agreement: 

[Remainder of the page left intentionally blank.] 

Page 1 of3 



B200048ANB 
Supply of Rock, Aggregate, Screenings, Sand, and Other Related Materials 
Grippo Pavement Maintenance Inc. - Amendment No. 3 

Cateaory 1: Rock and Stone 
Price Per Price Per Price Per Price Per 

Item Description 
Ton Ton Ton Ton 

Delivered Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 to Zone 3 to zone 4 

1 Pea Rock 89 Stone $ 32.33 $ 32.16 $ 39.80 $ 37.05 
1A Type 57 Stone $ 36.09 $ 35.93 $ 43.56 $ 39.32 
1B 131 Limerock Screenings $ 22.92 $ 24.60 $ 30.18 $ 26.34 
1C Limerock Base $ 20.55 s 22.22 $ 29.63 $ 23.96 
1D Clean Fill s 19.40 $ 19.40 $ 26.64 $ 21.45 

TOTAL: Category 1: Rock and Stone $131.29 $ 134.31 $ 169.81 $ 148.12 

Category 2: Sand 

Price Per Price Per Price Per Price Per 

Item Description 
Ton Ton Ton Ton 

Delivered Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 lo Zone 3 to zone 4 

2 Concrete Sand $ 29.50 s 27.21 $ 41.18 $ 28.10 
2A Too Dressing Sand $ 32.00 s 28.71 s 42.68 $ 29.60 
2B Beach Sand $ 28.95 $ 26.66 $ 33.13 $ 27.55 
2C Witherspoon Top Dressing Sand $ 39.96 s 39.96 $ 47.77 $ 43.45 

TOTAL: Category 2: Sand $ 130.41 $ 122.54 $ 164.76 $ 128.70 

Category 3: Rip Rap 
Price Per Price Per Price Per Price Per 

Item Description 
Ton Ton Ton Ton 

Delivered Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 to Zone 3 to zone 4 

3 3-6" Rip Rap $ 43.53 $ 43.53 $ 51.81 $ 45.90 
3A 6-12" Rip Rap $ 48.53 $ 48.53 $ 56.81 $ 50.90 
3B 12-24" Rip Rap $ 56.44 s 56.44 $ 64.81 $ 58.85 
3C 24-36" Rip Rap $ 95.00 s 95.00 $ 103.28 $ 97.37 

TOTAL: Category 3: Rip Rap $ 243.50 $ 243.50 S 276.71 $ 253.02 

Category 4: Crushed Concrete 

Price Per Price Per Price Per Price Per 
Ton Cubic Yard Cubic Yard Cubic Yard 

Item Description 
Delivered Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 to Zone 3 to zone 4 

4 Crushed Concrete (2.5" minus) $ 22.07 $ 21.91 $ 30.20 $ 25.85 

TOTAL: Category 4: Crushed Concrete $ 22.07 $ 21.91 $ 30.20 $ 25.85 

Category 5: Asphalt Millings 

Price Per Price Per Price Per 
Ton Cubic Yard Cubic Yard 

Item Description 
Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 to Zone 3 

5 Asphalt Millings (2" minus) $ 26.75 s 24.33 $ 31.62 

TOTAL: Category 5: Asphalt Millings $ 26.75 s 24.33 $ 31.62 

Category 6: Top So// 

Price Per Price Per Price Per 

Item Description 
Ton Cubic Yard Cubic Yard 

Delivered Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 1 to Zone 2 to Zone 3 

6 Top Soil s 23.25 $ 23.20 s 31.54 

TOTAL: Category 6: Top Soil $ 23.25 $ 23.20 s 31.54 

OPTIONAL: SHORT LOAD FEE 
Short Load Fee for Delivery Orders less than 16 tons/ 
14 cubic yards of material (bid as a percentage of order 
total) (20% maximum) 20% 

Page 2 of 3 

Price Per 
Cubic Yard 
Delivered 
to Zone 4 

s 27.27 

$ 27.27 

Price Per 
cubic Yard 
Delivered 
to Zone 4 

$ 27.19 

s 27.19 

Price Per Price Per Price Per 
Ton Ton Ton for 

Delivered Delivered material 
to Zone 5 to Zone 6 pick-up 

$ 33.66 $ 41.48 $ 22.50 
$ 40.43 $ 45.21 $ 25.95 
$ 27.12 s 38.76 s 14.80 
s 24.74 s 33.38 $ 12.45 
$ 21.00 $ 33.24 s 7.50 

$ 146.95 $ 192.07 $ 83.20 

Price Per Price Per Price Per 
Ton Ton Ton for 

Delivered Delivered material 
to Zone 5 to Zone 6 pick-up 

s 29.78 s 36.99 $ 14.15 
s 31.28 s 38.60 $ 15.65 

s 29.23 $ 36.40 $ 13.60 
$ 44.28 $ 52.45 $ 21.75 

S 134.57 S 164.44 $ 65.15 

Price Per Price Per Price Per 
Ton Ton Ton for 

Delivered Delivered material 
to Zone 5 to Zone 6 pick-UP 
$ 45.25 $ 49.08 $ 29.95 
$ 50.25 $ 54.07 s 34.95 
$ 58.25 $ 62.08 $ 38.45 
s 96.73 $100.55 s 68.00 

S 250.48 S 265.78 $ 171.35 

Price Per Price Per 
Price Per 

cubic Yard Cubic Yard 
cubic Yard 

Delivered Delivered 
ror 

to Zone 5 to Zone 6 
material 
PICk•UP 

$ 22.54 $ 31.93 $ 13.88 

$ 22.54 s 31.93 $ 13.88 

Price Per Price Per 
Price Per 

Cubic Yard Cubic Yard 
Cubic Yard 

Delivered Delivered 
ror 

to Zone 5 to Zone 6 
material 
pick-UP 

$ 23.96 $ 33.35 $ 15.30 

$ 23.96 $ 33.35 $ 15.30 

Price Per Price Per 
Price Per 

Cubic Yard 
cubic Yard Cubic Yard 

for 
Delivered Delivered 
to Zone 5 to Zone 6 

material 
pick-Up 

s 22.24 $ 33.19 $ 15.25 

s 22.24 $ 33.19 s 15.25 



B200048ANB 
Supply of Rock. Aggregate, Screenings, Sand, and Other Related Materials 
Grippo Pavement Maintenance Inc. - Amendment No. 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Third Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, 

in duplicate, by the respective Parties hereto. 

WITNESS: 

Signed By: ~ ~{kJ 
Print Name: Kc ,'-s-f e (\ k'noi.JI es 

Grippo Pavement Maintenance Inc. 

Signed By: C .)1\A.A·l)-b·u fn . ~ 
Print Name: ~ l.3.ho&CD .C~ 

Title: \ ( l c_~ l'U-S ~fr 

Date: / D / I 3 }-z_ o 2..2-. 

LEE COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF LEE COUNTY, FL 

DATE: 

HAIR . . . 
. omm1ss1oncr Cecil L Pendergrass, Ch / t:J ~ s,u;ty Board of County Commiss 

Page 3 of 3 


